## 503519067 10/12/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

rsion v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT3565693

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ERIX PIZANO	03/15/2011
JOE SASS	03/15/2011

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CEELOX, INC.
Street Address:	13976 LYNMAR BLVD.
City:	TAMPA
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33626

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14880686

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (913)777-5601

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 913-777-5600

**Email:** patents@eriseip.com

Correspondent Name: ERISE IP, P.A.

Address Line 1: 6201 COLLEGE BOULEVARD

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: OVERLAND PARK, KANSAS 66211

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2515-9.03
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JENNIFER C. BAILEY
SIGNATURE:	/Jennifer C. Bailey/
DATE SIGNED:	10/12/2015

# **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Assignment\_1\_as\_Filed\_9\_03#page1.tif source=Assignment\_1\_as\_Filed\_9\_03#page2.tif source=Assignment\_1\_as\_Filed\_9\_03#page3.tif source=Assignment\_1\_as\_Filed\_9\_03#page4.tif

PATENT 503519067 REEL: 036773 FRAME: 0794

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Erix Pizano, of 15701 Pennington Road, Tampa, Florida 33624 and Joe Sass, of 22213 Stillwood Drive, Land O Lakes, Florida 34639 have invented certain new and useful improvements in DYNAMIC SEED AND KEY GENERATION FROM BIOMETRIC INDICIA, which is the subject of U.S. Patent Application No. 13/028,715, filed February 16, 2011; and

WHEREAS, Ceelox, Inc., a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Florida, and having its principal place of business at 13976 Lynmar Blvd., Tampa, Florida 33626, is desirous of acquiring an interest in, to, and under said invention, said Application and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted for or upon said invention in the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledge, WE, Erix Pizano and Joe Sass, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said Ceelox, Inc., the full and exclusive right, title, and interest, throughout the world, in, to, and under the following:

- (a) said invention as fully set forth and described in said Application;
- (b) said Application Serial No. 13/028,715, filed February 16, 2011;
- (c) any and all refilings, divisions, and continuations of said Application;
- (d) any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America that may issue from said Application, refilings, divisions, and continuations;
- (e) any and all reissues of said Letters Patent of the United States of America;
- (f) any and all applications for Letters Patent on said invention that have been, or may be, filed in any and all countries foreign to the United States of America, together with all rights to file and to claim priority in connection with said foreign-filed applications;
  - (g) any and all refilings, divisions, and continuations of said foreign-filed applications;
- (h) any and all Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America that may issue from said foreign-filed applications, refilings, divisions, and continuations; and
- (i) any and all extension of, and additions to, said Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America.

ALL of the above shall be held and enjoyed by said Ceelox, Inc. for its own use and behoof,

PATENT REEL: 036773 FRAME: 0795 and for its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment.

Executed this 15 day of MARCH, 2011.
Erix Pizano
STATE OF Propries )
STATE OF Florida ) SS. COUNTY OF Hillsborough)
On this 15th day of March , 2011, before me personally appeared Erix
Pizano of 15701 Pennington Road, Tampa, Florida 33624, to me known to be the person described
in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the
same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
Michell & Notary Public
My Commission Expires:  MICHELL L. D'AMICO  Notary Public - State of Florida  My Comm. Expires Apr 26, 2014  Commission DD 985861

Executed this 15 m day of March , 2011.

Joe Sass

STATE OF Florida )
SS.
COUNTY OF Hillsborough )
On this 15 th day of March , 2011, before me personally appeared Joe Sass, of 22213 Stillwood Drive, Land O Lakes, Florida 34639, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Michell L. D'AMICO
Notary Public State of Florida
Notary Public State of Florida

**RECORDED: 10/12/2015**